

## ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 6200

## 2024-25 DISTRICT NOMINATING COMMITTEE QUALIFICATIONS AND SELECTION PROCESS

- As provided for in the Bylaws for District 6200, Article V, Section 2 and Section 3, the 2023-24 District Nominating Committee shall be responsible for selecting the members and alternates to the 2024-25 District Nominating Committee and selecting the Rotarian whom the Committee will recommend to the District Governor to serve as District Governor for Rotary Year 2026-27.
- The 2024-25 District Nominating Committee will be composed of:
  - Seven (7) Rotarians who:
    - have served full terms as Club Presidents;
    - are members in good standing in their respective Clubs;
    - have been involved in District activities;
    - current membership is 'Active'; and
    - two (2), but no more than three (3) members shall be Past District Governors.
  - Three (3) alternate members, one (1) who shall be a Past District Governor, who also must meet the above requirements.
  - No more than one (1) member from any Club may be elected.
- Please use the 2024-25 District Nominating Committee Nominee Data Form to nominate a Rotarian to serve on the 2024-25 District Nominating Committee.
- Deadline for submitting a 2024-25 District Nominating Committee Nomiee Data Form is Wednesday, November 29, 2023.
  - o Return to:
    - Rotary6200@lusfiber.net or
    - Rotary District 6200
       P O Box 54004
       Lafayette, LA 70505